PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce G. Feinberg	03/01/2007
Matthew P. Rollins	03/02/2007
Sang Hoon Chun	03/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Restaurant Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	2111 McDonald's Drive	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11712784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)214-7715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-7770

Email: anderson@ryndaksuri.com
Correspondent Name: RYNDAK & SURI LLP
Address Line 1: 200 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF CURNITIES.	Frie II. Weinsen
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25570-49185

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric H. Weimers

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019409 FRAME: 0826

500293377

840.00 840.00 source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019409 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

11/712,784	Docket No. 25570-49185
Application No	
Filed:	
In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable conwhich are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor restaurant Technology, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal processor of Constant to the invention of improvements (hereinafter called "said inventor application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: AUTOMATE METHOD, executed by the undersigned on the States Letters Patent, which is and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which is jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and a may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or external transfer of the United States Letters Patent, which is in the invention of improvements, and in any and a may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or external transfer of the United States Letters Patent, which is in the invention of improvements, and in any and a may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or external transfer of the United States Letters Patent, which is in the invention of the United States Letters Patent, which is in the invention of the United States Letters Patent, which is in the invention of the United States Letters Patent, which is invention of the United States Letters Patent, which is invention of the United States Letters Patent, which is invention of the United States Letters Patent, which is invention of the United States Letters Patent, which is invention of the United States Letters Patent invention of the United States in the Unit	entor if more than one, hereby assigns to blace of business at 2111 McDonald's Drive, d'said assignee"), the entire right, title and tion") of the undersigned disclosed in an ED FRYER FILTRATION DEVICE AND \(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\) = 007, and in said application of the undersigned may file, either solely or II Letters Patent of the United States which unsion thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys	of record in said application to insert in this
assignment the date and Application number of said application. For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of a herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and produced undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain a vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not be And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to the said consideration.	ne request and at the expense of said on for said invention or improvements, and if the reissue or extension of any Letters any application or Letters Patent assigned a ability of the undersigned in the matters of ucing evidence in support thereof. The otain said Letters Patent of the United States it will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have een made.
interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, inclu Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all	documents in connection with any
application for foreign letters patent therefor.	1
3.1.07 Due 5.10h	nblid
(Date) Bruce G. Feinberg	
3/2/07 Craw/400	
(Date) Matthew P. Rollins	
(Date) Sang Hoon Chun	
STATE OF) Sllmans) SS 313-62-3253	
COUNTY OF) Ou Gas	\boldsymbol{Q}
instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free a	the signer, or signers, of the foregoing
Junda D.C	***************************************
Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA G RASMUSSEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/23/10
Pundak & Suri LLP • 200 West Madison Street Suite 2100 • (

REEL: 019409 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	11/712,784	Docket No. 25570-49185
Filed:	03/01/2007	
which are hereb Restaurant Tecl Oak Brook, Illino interest in the in application for L METHOD, exec and any and all jointly with other may be obtained The unc assignment the For said assignee, to exe any oath, declar Patent that may herein becoming preparing and e undersigned agrand vest in said to the full end of been held and e And for interest in said i Convention, and	by acknowledged, in hology, Inc., an II bis 60523, its sucception or improve etters Patent of the uted by the undersother applications its, on said invention of any of said and dersigned hereby a date and Application or affidavit in the granted upon its granted	· W
(Date)		Matthew P. Rollins
(Date)	**************************************	Matthew P. Rollins
(Date)	7	Sang Hoon Ohun My Commission Expires October 30 Politics October 3
STATE OF)	Mily Commission
COUNTY OF)	SS TO THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
instrument, and	acknowledged ex	c in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing ecution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
therein expresso	5u.	Notary Public
	•	

Ryndak & Suri LLP • 200 West Madison Street, Suite 2100 • Chicago, IL 60606 • (312) 214-7770

RECORDED: 06/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 019409 FRAME: 0829